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SI. No. Name of the District

Waiting list as on 28.2.93 s
19. Srikakulam 1041
20. Vizianagaram 839
21, East Godavari 7165
22, Hyderabad Rural 6009
23. Hyderabad Urban 82663
Toal 1,79,765
IA Filghts in North Bihar {d) No, Sir.

3734. SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN:
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION AND TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the number of runways and airstrips which are operational in Bihar as on January 1, 1993;

(b) the number of runways and air-snps with their location which are being utilised by the inchan Airlines;

(c) whetherthe Indian Airiines filghts do not touch North Bihar

(d) whether the Indian Airlines has carried out any techno-economic or commercial survey in North Biahrl and

(e) if so, the data of survey and the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURISM (SHRI GHULAM NABI
AZAD): (a) Five airfields belonging to the National Airports Authority are operational

(b) Two, namely Patna and Ranchi.

(c) Yes, Sir.

{e) Does not arise.
[Translation}

Forelgn Assistance for Power

Projects in Bihar

3735. SHRI RAM TAHAL
CHOWDHARY: Willthe Mnister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the ongoing power projects in Bihar with foreign collaboration and which seek additional financial assistance at present;

(b) the reasons for seeking such additional assistance; and

'(c) the number of such power projects forwhich additional financial assistance has been approved by the Government Is tar and the projects awaiting approval, separately?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI P.V.
RANGAYYA NAIDU): (a) Kahalgaon Thermal Power Projectof National Thermal Power Cooperation, Eastern Gandak Canal Hy-
droslectric Project of Bihar Hydro Power
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Corporation and maithon Gas Based Project of Damodar Valle Corporation are ongoing power generation projects in Bihar with foreign collaboration and none of them has sought additional financial assistance

(b) and (c). Do not arise in view of he repe eof partr
(a) above,

Post Office Buildings in M.P.

3736. SHRI SHIVRAJ SINGH
CHAUHAN: Will the Minister of COMMUNI-CATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of post offices in Madhya Pradesh without departmental buildings;

(b) whether the Government propose to construct some new buildings for the said purpose;

(c)if so, the details with location thereof';
and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI
SUKH RAM): (a) There are in all six Head Post Offices and 1170 sub post offices without departmental buildings in Madhya
Pradesh Circle. -

(b) Yes, Sir.
(¢) It is propased t construct departmental buildings for 21 post offices as per the list subject to availability of resources

(d) In view of reply to part (c) does not arise

STATEMENT

Post offices for which construction of departmental buildings has been approved

MARCH 22, 1893
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1. HPO Rahjnadgaon
2. HPO Jhabua
3. HPO Korba

4, indore Topkhana, PO
5. PO Pithampur

6. PO Pathar

7. PO Ambakara chouki
8. PO Katangi

9. PO Manpur

10. PO Dhampuri
11. PO Umana
12. PO Shahpura
13. PO Shivap Nagar
14 P{O Thandala
15. PO Banapura
16 ’PO Ritht
17. PO Panna
18 PO Salamatpur
19. Buitkshgan PO
20 PO Siddigganj

21 PO Bedia

irrigation Project of Bihar

3737. SHRI LALIT ORAON: Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

